RESOLUTION 75-37

WHEREAS, Ordinance 75-6, creating the Human Resources
Department, mandates the department to sponsor quarterly
Human Resources forums; and

WHEREAS, it is the goal of the Human Resources Department to open channels of communication with the public; and

WHEREAS, there exists a need to assess community resources, needs, and interests; and

WHEREAS, citizen participation in community programs is a necessary and valuable part of local government,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA, that there will be a Human Resources Community Forum on Saturday, December 6, 1975, to be sponsored by the Human Resources Department.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS ZO day of November, 1975, by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana.

Bloomington Common Council

Passed this 24 day of November, 1975 by the Mayor.

Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor

COMMITTEE REPORT SHEET

COMMITTEE	NAME COMMUNITY	RESOURCES	<u>' (</u>
ORDINANCE/ (Name and	RESOLUTION RESOLUTION Number)	ion 75-37	
DATE SUBM	4ITTED		
PERSON OR	DEPARTMENT ORIGINATION	NG Human Resources Dept.	
SUBJECT MA	ATTER Human Resou	rces Forum	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
DATES OF C	COMMITTEE MEETINGS	Nov. 12, 1975	
DATES AND	LOCATIONS OF PUBLIC	HEARINGS	
Control of the contro			
COMMITTEE	DISCUSSION:		
•			
COMMENT			
COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDATIONS: Do PASS	W/ COMMENDATION	U
	FOR COMM	INITY EFFORT IN	This
	AREA.		
MINORITY F	REPORT ATTACHED		
P	SIGNATURES OF C	OMMITTEE MEMBERS CHAIRPERSON	
A.S.	the state of the s		
CV C	J1/2-12		